PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF August 29t", 2025

DOCKET NO.

CAPTION

OPINION
FILED

729 EDA 2023
2537 EDA 2022
995 WDA 2022
889 EDA 2023
1431 MDA 2023
1471 MDA 2023
2549 EDA 2022
599 EDA 2023
641 MDA 2023
183 MDA 2024
2396 EDA 2023
1576 MDA 2023
2635 EDA 2024
595 WDA 2024
2271 EDA 2023
2788 EDA 2024
1133 WDA 2024
1250 MDA 2024
2894 EDA 2023
1417 MDA 2023
1033 MDA 2024
456 EDA 2024
1717 EDA 2024
1038 WDA 2024
536 EDA 2024
866 WDA 2024
3146 EDA 2024
1454 EDA 2024
3030 EDA 2024

Poteat v. Asteak

Com. v. Perez

Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development
Arreguin v. Kinsing

Sellers v. Erie Insurance

Com. v. Lee

Com. v. Sanders

Musika v. Gopez

Com v. Wiggs

Com. v. Herlth

Com. v. Griffin

Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare
Com v. Hill

Com. v. Foreman

Com. v. Sumpter

Carr & Duff v. King

In Re: 1968 Oldsmobile, Appeal of Vlosic
Com. v. Copeland

Com. v. Cook

Com. v. Thomas

Amato v. Denisco

Lloyd v. Veterinary Orthopedic Services
Linde, B v. Linde, E.

Com v. Thurmon

Hagans v. Hosp. of the University of PA
Com v. Bloom

Com v. Morales

Com v. Williams

Com. v. Aursby

03/21/2024
06/11/2024
06/24/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024
12/31/2024
01/08/2025
01/09/2025
02/06/2025
03/24/2025
04/15/2025
05/19/2025
06/13/2025
06/20/2025
06/23/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/26/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
07/01/2025
07/02/2025
07/07/2025
07/08/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/11/2025
07/14/2025
07/14/2025

Granted 06/03/2024
Granted 08/22/2024
Granted 08/29/2024
Granted 01/06/2025
Granted 01/16/2025
Granted 03/06/2025
Granted 03/21/2025
Granted 03/20/2025
Granted 04/24/2025
Granted 06/05/2025
Granted 06/13/2025
Granted 07/31/2025

Denied 08/28/2025

Denied 08/27/2025
Denied 08/28/2025

Denied 08/28/2025



1200 MDA 2024
803 EDA 2020

920 EDA 2024

1217 EDA 2024
1561 EDA 2024
2454 EDA 2023
1664 MDA 2024
2843 EDA 2023
1479 WDA 2024
2918 EDA 2023
1094 MDA 2024
1138 MDA 2024
1263 EDA 2024
255 EDA 2025

1926 EDA 2024
2977 EDA 2024
304 EDA 2025

929 EDA 2023

2025 EDA 2024
1839 EDA 2024
2579 EDA 2024
2884 EDA 2024
2044 EDA 2022
1169 MDA 2024
899 WDA 2024

3146 EDA 2024
212 MDA 2025

859 WDA 2024

1229 EDA 2024
1362 MDA 2024
176 WDA 2025

302 MDA 2024

1368 WDA 2024
3171 EDA 2024

B & M Seasonal v. Show Management
Com v. Jones

Com v. Green

Com v. Hemsley

Andrzejczyk v. Toll Brothers, Inc.
Boyle v. Main Line Health

Com v. Kichman

Maultz v. EMG Remediation Services
Com v. Wyant

Com. v. Mays

O’Handly v. Ruch

Erie Ins. Exchange vs. Russo

Harris v. Blake

Com. v. Brown

Com v. Dridi

Jenkins v. Jenkins

Marangon v. Betts

Com v. McCormick

Com v. Persico

Com v. Holden

Somerlot v. Jung

RDF Agent v. Central Station Project
Borth v. Alpha Century Security
Com v. Rodriguez

Com. v. Cravener

Com. v. Morales

Com v. Rock

Estate of: Cook., Appeal of Shroeck
Com. v. Fitzgerald

Com. v. Bayoh

Com. v. Wilson

Com v. Shaw

Com v. Antil

Gold v. Prasad

07/14/2025
07/15/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/17/2025
07/17/2025
07/18/2025
07/18/2025
07/22/2025
07/22/2025
07/22/2025
07/24/2025
07/25/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/29/2025
07/29/2025
07/30/2025
07/30/2025
07/30/2025
08/01/2025
08/05/2025
08/08/2025
08/11/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/13/2025
08/14/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/21/2025

Denied 08/28/2025






